

Term from 01/04/2024



Cruzeiro do Sul Airport, Cruzeiro do Sul, AC

**Boarding Tariff for Group I**

<u>Domestic (R\$)</u>
52,56
<u>International (R\$)</u>
78,40

**Connection Fee per passenger**

Connection Tariff	<u>Domestic</u>	<u>International</u>
	16,08	16,08

**Landing Tariff (tons) Group I**

<u>Domestic (R\$)</u>	<u>International (R\$)</u>
13,87	36,95

**Unified Boarding and Landing Tariff for Group II Aircrafts**

<u>Maximum Take-off Weight (tons)</u>	<u>Domestic (R\$)</u>	<u>International (R\$)</u>
Up to 1	215,44	332,41
From 1 to 2	260,64	476,94
From 2 to 4	344,20	762,66
From 4 to 6	547,10	1220,31
From 6 to 12	776,98	1814,50
From 12 to 24	1564,67	3858,10
From 24 to 48	3552,29	8061,22
From 48 to 100	5162,31	13405,72
From 100 to 200	9193,72	24633,28
From 200 to 300	14100,13	37784,34
Above 300	20115,39	48252,61

**Parking tariff for Group I aircrafts**

<u>Parking tariff</u>	<u>Domestic (R\$)</u>	<u>International (R\$)</u>
Maneuvering apron (PPM)	2,7322	7,3697
Apron (PPE)	0,5862	1,5074

**Parking tariff for Group II aircrafts at the maneuvering apron (per hour or fraction of na hour)**

<u>Maximum Take-off Weight (tons)</u>	<u>Domestic (R\$)</u>	<u>International (R\$)</u>
Up to 1	37,42	44,10
From 1 to 2	38,89	48,52
From 2 to 4	40,36	52,94
From 4 to 6	41,82	60,84
From 6 to 12	46,22	90,96
From 12 to 24	64,50	157,61
From 24 to 48	112,66	289,27
From 48 to 100	190,73	509,80
From 100 to 200	391,86	1065,64
From 200 to 300	635,35	1735,36
Above 300	967,40	2543,47

**Parking tariffs for Group II aircrafts at parking apron (per hour or fraction of na hour)**

<u>Maximum Take-off Weight (tons)</u>	<u>Domestic (R\$)</u>	<u>International (R\$)</u>
Up to 1	2,52	2,91
From 1 to 2	2,85	4,02
From 2 to 4	3,17	6,44
From 4 to 6	3,86	9,54
From 6 to 12	6,13	16,36
From 12 to 24	11,01	30,84
From 24 to 48	21,01	59,86
From 48 to 100	37,42	109,55
From 100 to 200	79,08	219,75
From 200 to 300	129,33	377,44
Above 300	193,46	510,10